Entrant represents and warrants that Entrant has the full power and authority to submit the Submission to 
Sponsor. Entrant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Contest Entities against any and all claims for 
any use by Sponsor of any Submission submitted by Entrant.  

6. WINNER SELECTION & NOTIFICATION: Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five (5,625) Entrants that properly 
complete all necessary steps will be chosen by Sponsor or its designee as a potential Prize winner (“Potential 
Winner”). Throughout the Contest Period, all eligible Submissions will be judged by a panel of qualified judges,

[...]

Documents”), including the Potential Winner’s full name and street address (no P.O. Boxes) within the Contest Area, 
or the Prize will be forfeited and an alternate Potential Winner may be selected by Sponsor (and in such case this 
process will be repeated). 

7. PRIZE: Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five (5,625) Prize Winners will each receive the following prize 
(“Prize”), as specified by Entrant in their Submission: 

• One (1) full-sized portable basketball hoop or one (1) basketball backboard 
• One (1) LA Clippers basketball  

Approximate Retail Value (“ARV”) of the Prize: